43T AC bells
Description
The Wheelock 43T bells provide the durable operation and
dependable performance required for life safety alarm systems.
A complete range of vibrating models is offered in 6” and 10” sizes
for 115- or 24-volt AC operation in indoor or outdoor installations.
All models provide high sound output with low power consumption.
All models are provided with screw terminal inputs for secure in-out

CAUTIONS OR WARNINGS COULD RESULT IN IMPROPER APPLICATION,
INSTALLATION AND/OR OPERATION OF THESE PRODUCTS IN AN
EMERGENCY SITUATION, WHICH COULD RESULT IN PROPERTY DAMAGE,
AND SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH TO YOU AND/OR OTHERS.
Approvals & compliances
• Approvals include: UL Standard 464, Factory Mutual (FM),
and California State Fire Marshal (CSFM).
• Complies with OSHA 29,Part 1910.165
Drawings
ø10.0 2.37
Figurt 1. 43T-G10 frNno and sidt vitws
2.37ø6.0
Figurt 2. 43T-G6 frNno and sidt vitws
Tablt 1. SptcificaoiNns and Nrdtring infNrmaoiNne: MB mNdtls
Model number Order code Shell size Input voltage Input current dBA @ 10 ft. Mounting optionsa
43T-G6-24-R 1627 6” 24 VAC 0.410 86
D, E, J, K, N, O, P, R, S
43T-G6-24-S 1626 6” 24 VAC 0.410 86
43T-G6-115-R 1631 6” 115 VAC 0.085 86
43T-G6-115-S 1630 6” 115 VAC 0.085 86
43T-G10-24-R 1647 10” 24 VAC 0.410 88
43T-G10-24-S 3800 10” 24 VAC 0.410 88
43T-G10-115-R 1651 10” 115 VAC 0.085 88
43T-G10-115-S 3693 10” 115 VAC 0.085 88
a Refer to data sheet TD450028EN for mounting options.
Notse:N 1. Typical dBA at 10 feet is measured in an anechoic chamber.
Notse:N 2. All models are provided with in-out screw terminals.
Notse:N 3. Each bell mechanism is adjusted to operate only with the shell provided. Do not mix shells and mechanisms during installation.